
2023 World Championships Statistics - Men’s 110mH                       by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Budapest:     

1) No nation ever swept the medal.  Can US sweep the medal?  

2) Can Holloway win third gold, ties Gregg Foster and one behind Allen Johnson?  

Summary:  

All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson GBR 1 Stuttgart 1993 
2 2 12.93 0.0 Allen Johnson USA 1 Athinai 1997 
3 3 12.95 1.7 Liu Xiang CHN 1 Osaka 2007 
4 4 12.98 0.2 Sergey Shubenkov  RUS 1 Beijing  2015  
5 5 12.99 1.7 Terrence Trammell USA 2 Osaka 2007 
6 6 13.00 0.5 Tony Jarrett GBR 2 Stuttgart 1993 
6  13.00 -0.1 Allen Johnson  1 Göteborg 1995 
6 7 13.00 0.3 David Oliver USA 1 Moskva  2013 
9 8 13.01 -0.6 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 Eugene  2022 

10 9 13.02 1.7 David Payne USA 3 Osaka 2007 
11 10 13.03 0.2 Hansle Parchment  JAM 2 Beijing  2015 
11  13.03 1.2 Grant Holloway    1 Eugene  2022 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.13 second 

0.12 second  
13.00 
12.93 

David Oliver  
Allen Johnson    

USA 
USA 

Moskva 
Athinai   

2013 
1997 

Min 0.00second 
0.01 second 

13.06 
13.14 

Greg Foster  
Ryan Brathwaite  

USA 
BAR 

Tokyo 
Berlin 

1991 
2009 

Fastest non-qualifier for the final   

Time Wind Position Name Nat Venue Year  

13.25 

13.265 

2.5 

0.6 

5sf3 

3sf2 

Just Kwaou-Mathey 

Devon Allen   

FRA 

USA  

Eugene  

London 

2022 

2017  

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Time wind Name Nat Venue Year 

1 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson GBR Stuttgart 1993 

2 12.99 
13.00  

1.7 
0.5 

Terrence Trammell   
Tony Jarrett   

USA  
GBR 

Osaka  
Stuttgart 

2007 
1993 

3 13.02 1.7 David Payne USA Osaka 2007 

4 13.13 -0.2 Dominique Arnold USA Helsinki 2005 

5 13.17 0.2 Dmitri Bascou  FRA Beijing 2015 

6 13.18 0.2 Omar McLeod  JAM Beijing  2015 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Grant Holloway  USA 13.03 Trey Cunningham  USA 13.08 Asier Martinez  ESP 13.17 

2019 Grant Holloway USA 13.10 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 13.15 Pascal Martino-Lagarde FRA 13.18 

2017 Omar McLeod  JAM 13.04 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 13.14 Balazs Baji HUN 13.28 

2015 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 12.98 Hansle Parchment JAM 13.03 Aries Merritt USA 13.04 

2013 David Oliver  USA 13.00 Ryan Wilson USA 13.13 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 13.24 

2011 Jason Richardson USA 13.16 Liu Xiang  CHN 13.27 Andy Turner GBR 13.44 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson GBR 1 Stuttgart 1993 
2 2 12.93 0.0 Allen Johnson USA 1 Athinai 1997 
3 3 12.95 1.7 Liu Xiang CHN 1 Osaka 2007 
4 4 12.98 0.2 Sergey Shubenkov  RUS 1 Beijing  2015  
5 5 12.99 1.7 Terrence Trammell USA 2 Osaka 2007 
6 6 13.00 0.5 Tony Jarrett GBR 2 Stuttgart 1993 
6  13.00 -0.1 Allen Johnson  1 Göteborg 1995 
6 7 13.00 0.3 David Oliver USA 1 Moskva  2013 
9 8 13.01 -0.6 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 Eugene  2022 

10 9 13.02 1.7 David Payne USA 3 Osaka 2007 
11 10 13.03 0.2 Hansle Parchment  JAM 2 Beijing  2015 
11  13.03 1.2 Grant Holloway    1 Eugene  2022 
13  13.04 -0.1 Tony Jarrett  2 Göteborg 1995 
13  13:04 1.0 Colin Jackson  1 Sevilla 1999 
13  13.04 -0.3 Allen Johnson  1 Edmonton 2001 
13 11 13.04 0.2 Aries Merritt USA 3 Beijing  2015 
13 11 13.04 0.0 Omar McLeod  JAM 1 London  2017  
18  13.05 0.0 Colin Jackson  2 Athinai 1997 
18  13.05 -0.6 David Oliver  1h4 Moskva 2013  
20 13 13.06 0.7 Greg Foster USA 1 Tokyo 1991 
20 13 13.06 0.7 Jack Pierce USA 2 Tokyo 1991 
20  13.06 0.5 Jack Pierce USA 3 Stuttgart 1993 
23 15 13.07 1.0 Anier Garcia CUB 2 Sevilla 1999 
23  13.07 -0.3 Anier Garcia  2 Edmonton 2001 
23 15 13.07 -0.2 Ladji Doucoure FRA 1 Helsinki 2005 
23 15 13.07 0.3 Trey Cunningham  USA 1sf2 Eugene 2022 
27 18 13.08 -0.2 Liu Xiang CHN 2 Helsinki 2005 
27  13.08 -0.2 Aries Merritt   1sf2 Beijing  2015  
27  13.08 0.9 Omar McLeod JAM 1sf2 Doha 2019 
27  13.08 1.2 Trey Cunningham   2 Eugene  2022 
31  13.09 0.0 Sergey Shubenkov   1sf1 Beijing  2015 
32  13.10 -0.2 Allen Johnson  3 Helsinki 2005 
32  13.10 0.2 Omar McLeod   1sf1 London  2017  
32  13.10 1.1 Grant Holloway   1sf1 Doha 2019 
32  13.10 0.6 Grant Holloway  1 Doha 2019 
36  13.11 -0.1 Jack Pierce  1sf2 Stuttgart 1993 
36 19 13.11  Jason Richardson  USA 1sf2 Daegu 2011 
38 20 13.12 1.0 Duane Ross USA 3 Sevilla 1999 
38  13.12 0.3 Allen Johnson  1 Paris 2003 
38 20 13.12 0.9 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 2sf2 Doha 2019 
40  13.13 0.0 Colin Jackson  1sf1 Stuttgart 1993 
40  13.13 -0.4 Duane Ross USA 1qf1 Sevilla 1999 
40 22 13.13 -0.2 Dominique Arnold USA 4 Helsinki 2005 
40 22 13.13 0.3 Ryan Wilson  USA 2 Moskva 2013  
43  13.14 -0.3 Tony Jarrett  1sf3 Stuttgart 1993 
43  13.14 0.0 Duane Ross  1sf1 Sevilla 1999 
43 24 13.14 0.1 Ryan Brathwaite BAR 1 Berlin 2009 
43  13.14 -0.2 Omar McLeod    2sf2 Beijing  2015 
43  13.14 0.0 Sergey Shubenkov  2 London  2017  
43  13.14 0.4 Grant Holloway   1h2 Eugene 2022 
49 25 13.15 0.1 Mark Crear USA 1qf1 Athinai 1997 
49 25 13.15 1.7 Dayron Robles CUB 4 Osaka 2007 
49  13.15 0.1 Terrence Trammell  2 Berlin 2009 
49  13.15 0.1 David Payne  3 Berlin 2009 



49 25 13.15 -0.5 Orlando Ortega  ESP 1h5 Doha 2019 
49  13.15 0.6 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 2 Doha 2019 
55  13.16  Jason Richardson   1 Daegu 2011 
55  13.16 -0.6 Sergey Shubenkov  2h4 Moskva 2013  
55  13.16 0.0 Hansle Parchment   2sf1 Beijing  2015 
55 28 13.16 -0.1 Dmitri Bascou  FRA 1sf3 Beijing  2015  
55  13.16 0.1 Aries Merritt   1h3 London 2017  
55  13.16 0.6 Orlando Ortega   1sf3 Doha 2019 
61  13.17 -0.3 Sergey Shubenkov  1sf2 Moskva 2013 
61  13.17 -0.2 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde    3sf2 Beijing  2015 
61  13.17  David Oliver   2sf3 Beijing  2015  
61  13.17 0.2 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde    4 Beijing  2015 
61  13.17 0.2 Dmitri Bascou  5 Beijing  2015 
61 29 13.17 0.2 Garfield Darien FRA 2sf1 London  2017  
61  13.17 0.2 Omar McLeod    1h1 Doha 2019 
61  13.17 0.2 Hansle Parchment   1h4 Eugene 2022 
61 29 13.17 1.2 Asier Martinez  ESP 3 Eugene 2022 

 

All time Performance List at the World Championships -wind assisted  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 13.02w 2.5 Hansle Parchment  JAM 1sf3 Eugene 2022 
2 2 13.09w 2.5 Devon Allen  USA 2sf3 Eugene 2022 

 

Slowest winning time:   13.42 by Greg Foster (USA) in 1983   

 

Fastest time in WC under strong negative wind (<-1.5):  13.23 by Allen Johnson in semi in 2005 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.13 second 

0.12 second 
0.11 second 
0.10 second  
0.09second  

13.00 
12.93 
13.16  
13.04 
12.91 

David Oliver  
Allen Johnson   
Jason Richardson  
Omar McLeod  
Colin Jackson  

USA 
USA 
USA 
JAM 
GBR  

Moskva 
Athinai  
Daegu  
London  
Stuttgart  

2013 
1997 
2011 
2017 
1993 

Min 0.00second 
0.01 second 

13.06 
13.14 

Greg Foster  
Ryan Brathwaite  

USA 
BAR 

Tokyo 
Berlin 

1991 
2009 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning time 3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.28  

0.25  

0.24 

 

0.21 

13.16 

12.93  

13.00 

13.04 

13.04  

13.44  

13.18  

13.24  

13.28  

13.25   

Jason Richardson 

Allen Johnson  

David Oliver  

Omar McLeod  

Allen Johnson  

USA  

USA  

USA  

JAM 

USA 

Daegu  

Athinai  

Moskva  

London  

Edmonton  

2011 

1997   

2013  

2017 

2001 

Min 0.01 13.14 13.15 Ryan Brathwaite BAR Berlin 2009 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place time Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.15 13.15 

13.17 

David Payne 

Asier Martinez 

USA 

ESP 

Berlin 

Eugene 

2009 

2022 

Min 0.00 

0.02 

13.44 

13.18  

Andy Turner  

Igor Kovac  

GBR  

SVK  

Daegu  

Athinai   

2011 

1997  



13.28  Balazs Baji  Hun  London  2017  

 

Fastest time in each round   (second round held in 1995, 1997, 1999) 

Round Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson GBR Stuttgart 1993 
Semi-final 13.01 

13.02 
13.07 
13.08 
 
13.09 

-0.6 
2.5 
0.3 
-0.2 
0.9 
0.0  
2.5 

Grant Holloway  
Hansle Parchment 
Trey Cunningham  
Aries Merrit  
Omar McLeod 
Sergey Shubenkov   
Devon Allen 

USA 
JAM 
USA 
USA 
JAM 
RUS 
USA   

Eugene 
Eugene 
Eugene 
Beijing 
Doha 
Beijing  
Eugene  

2022 
2022 
2022 
2015 
2019 
2015 
2022 

Second round 13.13 -0.4 Duane Ross USA Sevilla 1999 
First round 13.05 

13.14 
13.15 
13.16 
 
13.17 
 
13.19 

-0.6 
0.4 
-0.5 
-0.6 
0.1 
0.2 
0.2 
0.3 
-0.5  
-0.2 

David Oliver  
Grant Holloway  
Orlando Ortega 
Sergey Shubenkov   
Aries Merritt  
Omar McLeod 
Hansle Parchment 
Colin Jackson 
Colin Jackson   
Jason Richardson  

USA 
USA 
ESP 
RUS 
USA 
JAM 
JAM 
GBR  
GBR  
USA  

Moskva  
Eugene  
Doha 
Moskva  
London  
 Doha 
Eugene 
Athinai 
Sevilla  
Daegu  

2013 
2022 
2019 
2013 
2017 
2019 
2022 
1997 
1999  
2011 

 

Fastest non-qualifier for the final   

Time Wind Position Name Nat Venue Year  
13.25 
13.265 
13.27 
13.29 
13.31 
13.34 

2.5 
0.6 
0.3 
 
 
0.0 

5sf3 
3sf2 
3sf2 
4sf1 
5sf1 
3sf3 

Just Kwaou-Mathey 
Devon Allen  
Rasheed Broadbell 
Aleec Harris  
Shane Brathwaite  
Matthias Buhler  

FRA 
USA 
JAM 
USA 
BAR 
GER  

Eugene  
London 
Eugene 
Beijing  
Beijing  
Beijing 

2022 
2017 
2022 
2015 
2015 
2015  

 

Average of last eleven (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2022 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Time 13.06 13.03 13.10 13.04 12.98 13.00 13.16 13.14 12.95 13.07 13.12 13.04 

Winning Medal  13.19 13.17 13.18 13.28 13.04 13.24 13.44 13.15 13.02 13.10 13.23 13.25 

Slowest to Make Final 13.40 13.31 13.36 13.27 13.25 13.44 13.56 13.43 13.35 13.43 13.55 13.43 

Fastest non-qualifier 13.40 13.25 13.47 13.27 13.29 13.35 13.57 13.42 13.36 13.44 13.53 13.42 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Time wind Name Nat Venue Year 

1 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson GBR Stuttgart 1993 

2 12.99 
13.00  

1.7 
0.5 

Terrence Trammell   
Tony Jarrett   

USA  
GBR 

Osaka  
Stuttgart 

2007 
1993 

3 13.02 1.7 David Payne USA Osaka 2007 

4 13.13 -0.2 Dominique Arnold USA Helsinki 2005 

5 13.17 

13.19 

0.2 

1.7 

Dmitri Bascou  

Shi Donpeng 

FRA 

CHN 

Beijing 

Osaka 

2015 

2007 

6 13.18 

13.22 

0.2 

1.7 

Omar McLeod  

Sergiy Demidyuk 

JAM 

UKR 

Beijing  

Osaka 

2015 

2007 

7 13.33 1.7 

0.2 

Jackson Quiñonez   

David Oliver  

ESP 

USA 

Osaka  

Beijing  

2007  

2015 



8 13.34 

13.37 

13.39 

0.2 

0.0 

1.7 

Garfield Darien  

Hansle Parchment  

Maurice Wignall 

FRA 

JAM 

JAM 

Beijing   

London  

Osaka 

2015  

2017  

2007 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos Time  Wind  Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 12.80 
12.81 

0.3 
1.8 

Aries Merritt  
Grant Holloway (semi)  

USA 
USA 

Bruxelles  
Eugene 

7 Sept 2012  
26 June 2021 

2 12.90 
12.95  

1.1  
1.5  

Dominique Arnold  
Terrence Trammell  

USA 
USA 

Lausanne 
New York  

11 July 2006  
2 June 2007 

3 13.01  
13.02 

-0.6  
0.2 
1.1 
1.5 
1.7 

Allen Johnson  
Terrence Trammell  
Terrence Trammell  
Ryan Wilson  
David Payne 

USA  
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

Stuttgart  
Carson  
Lausanne 
New York  
Osaka 

9 Sept 2006  
24 June 2005   
11 July 2006  
2 June 2007 
31 Aug 2007 

4 13.04  
13.09 
13.10 

1.1  
1.2 
-0.3 

Dayron Robles  
Jamal Britt  
Dominique Arnold  

CUB 
USA 
USA 

Lausanne  
Eugene 
Saint Denis 

11 July 2006  
26 June 2022 
1 July 2005   

5 13.12 
13.14 
 

1.1 
0.0 
1.2 

Aries Merritt  
Ryan Brathwaite 
Freddie Crittenden 

USA 
BAR 
USA 

Lausanne 
Saint Denis 
Eugene 

11 July 2006  
6 July 2013 
26 June 2022 

6 13.15  
13.18 
13.19 

0.0 
0.1 
1.1 
0.5 

Ryan Wilson  
Omar McLeod 
Stanislav Olijar  
Garfield Darien  

USA 
JAM  
LAT 
FRA 

Saint Denis 
Beijing  
Lausanne 
Saint Denis 

6 July 2013  
28 Aug 2015 
11 July 2006 
4 July 2015 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Grant Holloway (USA):  2019, 2022 

Allen Johnson (USA):  1995, 1997, 2001, 2003 

Colin Jackson (GBR):  1993, 1999 

Greg Foster (USA):   1983, 1987, 1991 

 

Multiple Medalists: 

Grant Holloway (USA):  2019 Gold, 2022 Gold  

Sergey Shubenkov (RUS):  2013 Bronze, 2015 Gold, 2017 Silver, 2019 Silver     

David Payne (USA):   2007 Bronze, 2009 Bronze  

Liu Xiang (CHN):   2003 Bronze, 2005 Silver, 2007 Gold  

Terrence Trammell (USA):  2003 Silver, 2007 Silver, 2009 Silver 

Anier Garcia (CUB):   1999 Silver, 2001 Silver  

Allen Johnson (USA):  1995 Gold, 1997 Gold, 2001 Gold, 2003 Gold, 2005 Bronze  

Tony Jarrett (GBR):   1991 Bronze, 1993 Silver, 1995 Silver  

Jack Pierce (USA):   1991 Silver, 1993 Bronze  

Colin Jackson (GBR):  1987 Bronze, 1993 Gold, 1997 Silver, 1999 Gold 

Greg Foster (USA):   1983 Gold, 1987 Gold, 1991 Gold 

 

Shebenkov, Jackson & Liu have complete set of medals.  

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 2022 Grant Holloway  Trey Cunningham   



USA 2013 David Oliver Ryan Wilson   

USA 2009  Terrence Trammell David Payne 

USA 2007  Terrence Trammell David Payne 

USA 2003 Allen Johnson Terrence Trammell  

USA 1995 Allen Johnson  Roger Kingdom 

GBR 1993 Colin Jackson Tony Jarrett  

USA 1991 Greg Foster Jack Pierce  

GBR 1987  Jon Ridgeon Colin Jackson 

USA 1983 Greg Foster  Willie Gault 

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event  

Nation Men Women Venue Year  

USA David Oliver Brianna Rollins  Moskva  2013  

USA Allen Johnson Anjanette Kirkland Edmonton 2001 

USA Allen Johnson Gail Devers Göteborg 1995 

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 11 6 8 

GBR 2 4 3 

CHN 1 2 1 

RUS 1 2 (as ANA) 1 

JAM 1 1  

FRA 1  1 

BAR 1   

CUB  2  

FIN  1  

SVK   1 

HAI   1 

HUN    1 

ESP   2 (Ortega officially place 3rd) 

  

World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Liu Xiang CHN 2007 2004 

Allen Johnson USA 1995, 1997, 2001, 2003 1996 

Omar McLeod JAM 2017 2016 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships (60mH) Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Grant Holloway USA 2019, 2022 2022 

Omar McLeod JAM 2017 2016  

Liu Xiang CHN 2007 2008 

Colin Jackson GBR 1993, 1999 1999 

Allen Johnson USA 1995, 1997, 2001, 2003 1995, 2003, 2004 

Greg Foster USA 1983, 1987, 1991 1991 

 



World Champion who previously won World Junior Gold medal    

Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 

Colin Jackson GBR 1993, 1999 1986 

 

World Champion who previously won World Youth Gold medal 

Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 

Ladji Doucoure FRA 2005 1999 

 

World Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships European Championships 

Sergey Shubenkov  RUS 2015 2012, 2014  

Colin Jackson  GBR 1993, 1999 1990, 1994, 1998, 2002 

 

World Champion with Asian Games Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Asian Games 

Liu Xiang CHN 2007 2002, 2006 

 

World Champion with Asian Championships Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Asian Championships  

Liu Xiang CHN 2007 2002, 2005, 2011 

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games or African Championships medal: None   

The highest finish by African in the World Championships is 8th by Shaun Bownes (RSA) in 2001 

 

World Championships medalist with Pan American Games medalist   

Name Nat World Championships Year Pan American Games Year  

David Oliver USA     

David Payne  USA Bronze 2007, 2009 Silver 2007 

Anier Garcia CUB Silver 1999, 2001 Gold 1999 

Roger Kingdom USA Bronze 1995 Gold 1983, 1995 

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal   

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Colin Jackson GBR 1993, 1999 1990, 1994 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Grant Holloway  USA 13.03 Trey Cunningham  USA 13.08 Asier Martinez  ESP 13.17 

2019 Grant Holloway USA 13.10 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 13.15 Pascal Martino-Lagarde FRA 13.18 

2017 Omar McLeod  JAM 13.04 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 13.14 Balazs Baji HUN 13.28 

2015 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 12.98 Hansle Parchment JAM 13.03 Aries Merritt USA 13.04 

2013 David Oliver  USA 13.00 Ryan Wilson USA 13.13 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 13.24 

2011 Jason Richardson USA 13.16 Liu Xiang  CHN 13.27 Andy Turner GBR 13.44 

2009 Ryan Brathwaite BAR 13.14 Terrence Trammell USA 13.15 David Payne USA 13.15 

2007 Liu Xiang CHN 12.95 Terrence Trammell USA 12.99 David Payne USA 13.02 

2005 Ladji Doucoure FRA 13.07 Liu Xiang CHN 13.08 Allen Johnson USA 13.10 

2003 Allen Johnson USA 13.12 Terrence Trammell USA 13.20 Liu Xiang CHN 13.23 

2001 Allen Johnson USA 13.04 Anier Garcia CUB 13.07 Dudley Dorival HAI 13.25 

1999 Colin Jackson  GBRE 13.04 Anier Garcia CUB 13.07 Duane Ross USA 13.12  



1997 Allen Johnson  USA 12.93 Colin Jackson  GBR 13.05 Igor Kovacs  SVK 13.18  

1995 Allen Johnson  USA 13.00 Tony Jarrett GBR 13.04 Roger Kingdom  USA 13.19  

1993 Colin Jackson  GBR 12.91 Tony Jarrett GBR 13.00 Jack Pierce  USA 13.06  

1991 Greg Foster USA 13.06 Jack Pierce  USA 13.06 Tony Jarrett GBR 13.25   

1987 Greg Foster  USA 13.21 Jon Ridgeon GBR 13.29 Colin Jackson  GBR 13.38 

1983 Greg Foster  USA 13.42 Arto Bryggare FIN 13.46 Willie Gault USA 13.48 

 

Last five Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Hansle Parchment JAM 13.04 Grant Holloway USA 13.09 Ronald Levy  JAM 13.10 

2016 Omar McLeod  JAM 13.05 Orlando Ortega  ESP 13.17 Dmitri Bascou  FRA 13.24  

2012 Aries Merritt USA 12.92 Jason Richardson USA 13.04 Hansie Parchment JAM 13.12
3 2008 Dayron Robles CUB 12.93 David Payne USA 13.17 David Oliver USA 13.18 

2004 Liu Xiang CHN 12.91 Terrence Trammell USA 13.18 Anier Garcia CUB 13.20 

2000 Anier Garacia CUB 13.00 Terrence Trammell USA 13.16 Mark Crear USA 13.22 

 

Last nine World Indoor Championships:  (60mH) 

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Tim
e 

Bronze Nat Tim
e 2022 Grant Holloway  USA 7.39 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 7.50 Jarret Eaton  USA 7.53 

2018 Andrew Pozzi GBR 7.46 Jarret Eaton  USA 7.47 Aurel Manga  FRA 7.54 

2016 Omar McLeod JAM 7.41 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 7.46 Dimitri Bascou FRA 7.48 

2014 Omo Osaghae  USA 7.45 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde  FRA 7.46 Garfield Darien FRA 7.47 

2012 Aries Merritt USA 7.44 Liu Xiang  CH
N 

7.49
8 

Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 7.53 

2010 Dayron Robles CUB 7.34 Terrence Trammell USA 7.36 David Oliver USA 7.44 

2008 Liu Xiang CHN 7.46 Allen Johnson USA 7.55 Stanislav Olijar 
Yevgeniy Borisov 

LAT 
RUS 

7.60 
7.60 

2006 Terrence Trammell USA 7.43 Dayron Robles CU
B 

7.46 Dominique Arnold USA 7.52 

2004 Allen Johnson USA 7.36 Liu Xiang CH
N 

7.43 Maurice Wignall JAM 7.48 

2003 Allen Johnson USA 7.47 Anier Garcia CU
B 

7.49 Liu Xiang CHN 7.52 

 

Last ten World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Antoine Andrews  BAH 13.23 Malik Mixon  USA 13.27 Matthew Sophia  NED 13.34 

2020 Sasha Zhoya  FRA 12.72 Vashaun Vascianna JAM 13.25 Jakub Szymanski  POL 13.43 

2018 Damion Thomas  JAM 13.16 Orlando Bennett JAM 13.33 Shunsuke Izumiya  JPN 13.38 

2016 Marcus Krah  USA 13.25 Amere Lattin USA 13.30 Takumu Furuya  JPN 13.31 

2014 Wilhem Belocian  FRA 12.99 Tyler Mason  JAM 13.06 David Omoregie GBR 13.35  

2012 Yordan O’Farrill  CUB 13.18 Nicholas Hough  AUS 13.27 Wilhem Belocian  FRA 13.29 

2010 Pascal Martinet-Lagarde FRA 13.52 Vladimir Vukicevic NOR 13.59 Jack Meredith GBR 13.59 

2008 Konstantin Shabanov RUS 13.27 Booker Nunley USA 13.45 Keiron Stewart JAM 13.51 

2006 Artur Noga POL 13.23 Samuel Coco-Viloin  FRA 13.35 Konstadinos Douvalidis GRE 13.39 

2004 Aries Merritt USA 13.56 Dayron Robles CUB 13.77 Kevin Craddock USA 13.77 

2002 Anton Hicks USA 13.42 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.58 Shamar Sands BAH 13.67 

2000 Yunier Hernandez CUB 13.60 Thomas Blaschek GER 13.80 Laji Doucoure FRA 13.84 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2017 De’Jour Russell JAM 13.04 Hao-hua Lu TEP 13.41 Thomas Wanaverbecq FRA 13.55 

2015 Matteo Ngo  FRA 13.53 Joseph Daniels  CAN 13.54 Isaiah Lucas  USA 13.54 

2013 Jaheel Hyde  JAM 13.13 Marlon Humphrey  USA 13.24 Lu Yang  CH
N 

13.33 

2011 Andries van der Merwe RSA 13.41 Joshua Hawkins NZL 13.44 Wilhem Belocian FRA 13.51 

2009 Dale Morgan USA 13.28 Jack Meredith GBR 13.33 Gregory MacNeilll CAN 13.51 

2007 Wayne Davis USA 13.18 Wiliam Wynne USA 13.44 Denis Semenov KAZ 13.82 



2005 Cordera Jenkins USA 13.35 Ryan Brathwaite BAR 13.44 Gianni Fankis GBR 13.48 

2003 Jason Richardson USA 13.29 Mubarak Al-Mabadi KSA 13.41 Alexander John GER 13.50 

2001 Nassim Brahimi QAT 13.27 Marthinus van der Vyver RSA 13.35 Eddy Delepine FRA 13.39 

1999 Ladji Doucoure FRA 13.26 Nasim Brahimi QAT 13.36 Paul Whity CAN 13.59 

 

Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Asier Martinez  ESP 13.14 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 13.14 Just Kwaou-Mathey  FRA 13.33 

2018 Pascasl Martinot-Lagarde FRA 13.17 Sergey Shubenkov ANA 13.17 Orlando Ortega  ESP 13.34 

2016 Dimitri Bascou FRA 13.25  Balazs Baji HUN 13.28 Wlhem Belocian  FRA 13.33  

2014 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 13.19 William Sharman GBR 13.27 Pascal Martinot-Lagarde  FRA 13.29 

2012 Sergey Shubenkov RUS 13.16 Garfield Darien FRA 13.20 Artur Noga  POL 13.27 

2010 Andy Turner GBR 13.28 Garfield Darien FRA 13.34 Daniel Kiss HUN 13.39 

2006 Stanislav Olijar LAT 13.24 Thomas Blaschek GER 13.46 Andy Turner GBR 13.52 

2002 Colin Jackson GBR 13.11 Stansislavs Olijars LAT 13.22 Artur Kohutek POL 13.32 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Xie Wenjun CHN 13.34 Chen Kuei-Ru TPE 13.39 Shunya Takayama JPN 13.48 

2014 Xie Wenjun CHN 13.36 Kim Byung-jun KOR 13.43 Jumrut Rittidet  THA 13.61 

2010 Liu Xiang CHN 13.09 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.38 Park Tae-Kyong KOR 13.48 

2006 Liu Xiang CHN 13.15 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.28 Masato Naito JPN 13.60 

2002 Liu Xiang CHN 13.27 Satoru Tanigawa JPN 13.83 Park Tae-Kyong KOR 13.89 

 

Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Shunya Takayama JPN 13.29 Xu Zhuoyi CHN 13.39 Yaquob Al-Yoha KUW 13.56 

2019 Xie Wenjun CHN 13.21 Yacoub Al-Yoha KUW 13.35 Chen Kuei-Ru TPE 13.35 

2017 A Almandeel KUW 13.50 Yaqoub M Alyouha  KUW 13.59 Ahmed Khader  KSA 13.61 

2015 Xie Wenjun CHN 13.56 Abdulaziz Al-Mandeel KUW 13.67 Kim Byung-jun KOR 13.75 

2013 Jiang Fan CHN 13.61 Al-Mandeel  KUW 13.78 Wataru Yazawa JPN 13.88 

2011 Liu Xiang CHN 13.22 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.56 Park Tae-Kyog KOR 13.66 

2009 Liu Xiang CHN 13.50 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.67 Park Tae-Kyong KOR 13.82 

2007 Tasuku Tanonaka JPN 13.51 Moh Aissa Al-Thawadi  QAT 13.55 Wu Youjia  CHN 13.68 

2005 Liu Xiang CHN 13.30 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.44 Rohallah Ashgari IRI 13.89 

2003 Shi Dongpeng CHN 13.50 Park Tae-Kyong KOR 13.71 Wu Youjia CHN 13.80 

2002 Liu Xiang  CHN 13.56 Mubarak Ata Mubarak KSA 13.96 Mohamed Faiz MAS 14.33 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Amine Bouanani ALG 13.60 Abejoye Oyeniyi NGR 13.90 Louis Mendy  SEN 14.05  

2015 Antonio Aokana  RSA 13.32 Lyes Mokdal  ALG 13.49 Ty Akins  NGR 13.54 

2011 Othman Hadj Lazib ALG 13.48 Selim Nurudeen  NGR 13.61 Samuel Okon  NGR 13.75 

2007 Selim Nurudeen NGR 13.59 Joseph Randriahihaja MAD 13.72 Shaun Bownes RSA 13.81 

2003 Joseph Randriamihaja MAD 13.77 Todd M Jouda SUD 13.81 Frikkie van Zyl RSA 13.94 

 

Last nine African Championships:   

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Amine Bouanani ALG 13.26w Jeremie Lararaudeuse MRI 13.55w Antonio Alkana RSA 13.59w 

2018 Antonio Alkana RSA 13.51 Abejoye Oyeniyi NGR 13.87 Wellington Zaza LBR 13.88 

2016 Antonio Alkana  RSA 13.43 Ty Akins  NGR 13.74 Mohamed Koussi MAR 13.94  

2014 Ty Akins  NGR 13.57 Alex Al-Ameen  NGR 13.78 Ogieriakhi 
Martins 

NGR 13.80  

2012 Lehann Fourie RSA 13.60 Selim Nurudeen  NGR 13.68 Lyes Mokdel  ALG 13.73 



2010 Othman Hadji Lazib ALG 13.77 Selim Nurudeen NGR 13.83 Ruan de Vries RSA 13.98 

2008 Hennie Kotze RSA 13.95 Samuel Okon NGR 14.08 Selim Nurudeen NGR 14.27 

2006 Aymen Ben Ahmed TUN 13.77 Joseph Randriamihaja MAD 14.03 Ruan de Vries RSA 14.05 

2004 Todd M Jouda SUD 13.70 Shaun Bownes RSA 13.80 Frikkie van Zyl RSA 13.81 

2002 Shaun Bownes RSA 13.36 Joseph Randriamihaja MAD 13.80 Sultan Tucker LBR 13.98 

 

Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Shane Brathwaite BAR 13.31 Freddie Crittenden USA 13.32 Eduardo de Deus  BRA 13.48 

2015 David Oliver  USA 13.07 Mikel Thomas  TTO 13.17 Shane Brathwaite  BAR 13.21  

2011 Dayron Robles CUB 13.10 Paulo Villar  COL 13.27 Orlando Ortega  CUB 13.30 

2007 Dayron Robles CUB 13.25 David Payne USA 13.43 Yoel Hernandez  CUB 13.50 

2003 Yuniel Hernandez CUB 13.35 Larry Wade USA 13.35 Marcio de Souza BRA 13.45 

 

Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Rasheed Broadbell JAM 13.08 Shane Brathwaite BAR 13.30 Andrew Pozzi ENG 13.37 

2018 Ronald Levy  JAM 13.19 Hansle Parchment JAM 13.22 Nicholas Hough  AUS 13.39 

2014 Andrew Riley JAM 13.32 William Sharman ENG 13.36 Shane Brathwaite BAR 13.49  

2010 Andy Turner ENG 13.38  William Sharman ENG 13.50 Lawrence Clarke ENG 13.70 

2006 Maurice Wignall JAM 13.26 Chris Baillie SCO 13.61 Andy Turner ENG 13.62 

2002 Shaun Bownes RSA 13.35 Colin Jackson  WAL 13.39 Maurice Wignall JAM 13.62 

 

Fastest Performances on European Soil  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.80 0.3 Aries Merritt  USA 1 Bruxelles  7 Sept 2012 

2 2 12.87 0.9 Dayron Robles  CUB 1 Ostrava  12 June 2008 

3 3 12.88 1.1 Liu Xiang  CHN 1 Lausanne 11 July 2006 

 

Fastest Performances in Budapest:     

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 
1 1 13.02 1.9 Colin Jackson  GBR 1sf1 22 Aug 1998 

2 2 13.02 1.5 Colin Jackson  1 22 Aug 1998 

3 3 13.12 1.5 Falk Balzer  GER 2 22 Aug 1998 

 

Fastest performances in August    

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 12.91 0.5 Colin Jackson  GBR 1 Stuttgart  20 Aug 1993 

2 2 12.91 0.3 Liu Xiang  CHN 1 Athinai  27 Aug 2004 

3 3 12.92 -0.1 Roger Kingdom USA 1 Zurich  16 Aug 1989 

 

All time World List  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.80 0.3 Aries Merritt USA 1 Bruxelles 7 Sept 2012 
2 2 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 Eugene 26 June 2021 
3 3 12.84 1.6 Devon Allen USA 1 New York  12 June 2022 
4 4 12.87 0.9 Dayron Robles  CUB 1 Ostrava 12 June 2008 
5 5 12.88 1.1 Liu Xiang  CHN 1 Lausanne 11 July 2006 
6  12.88 0.5 Dayron Robles   1 Saint Denis  18 July 2008 

 

Combined 2022 & 2023 World List  



Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.84 1.6 Devon Allen USA 1 Randalls Island 12 June 2022 
2 2 12.94 0.7 Rasheed Broadbell JAM 1 Kingston  9 July 2023 
3 3 12.96 1.3 Cordell Tinch USA 1 Fayetteville  23 June 2023 
4 4 12.98 -0.5 Grant Holloway  USA 1 Atlanta  6 May 2023 
5  12.99 0.6 Grant Holloway    1 Monaco  10 Aug 2022 
5  12.99 0.0 Rasheed Broadbell  1 Lausanne 26 Aug 2022 
7 5 13.00 0.0 Trey Cunningham  USA 1 Eugene – NCAA 10 June 2022 
7 5 13.00 0.3 Freddie Crittenden  USA 1 Freeport  20 Aug 2022 
9  13.01 -0.6 Grant Holloway   1sf1 Eugene – WC 17 July 2022 
9  13.01 0.0 Grant Holloway   1 Atlanta  6 May 2023 
9 7 13.01 1.6 Daniel Roberts USA 1 New York  24 June 2023 
9  13.01 1.3 Grant Holloway   1 London  23 July 2023  
13  13.02 -1.0 Grant Holloway   1 Zurich – WK 8 Sept 2022 
14  13.03 1.2 Daniel Roberts    1 Eugene  26 June 2022 
15  13.03 0.4 Grand Holloway   1sf1 Eugene  26 June 2022 
15  13.03 0.6 Trey Cunningham   2 Monaco 10 Aug 2022 
15  13.03 1.1 Grant Holloway   1 Gainesville 15 Apr 2023 
15  13.03 0.4 Grant Holloway   1 Hengelo  4 June 2023 
19  13.04 -0.2 Grant Holloway   1 Firenze  2 June 2023 
19 8 13.04 -0.9 Shunsuke Izumiya  1 Osaka  4 June 2023 
19  13.04 1.6 Devon Allen  2 New York  24 June 2023 
19  13.04 0.5 Cordell Tinch   1sf2 Eugene 9 July 2023 
23  13.05 0.6 Grant Holloway   1 Berlin  4 Sept 2022 
23  13.05 0.5 Grant Holloway   1 Gainesville 15 Ap 2023 
23  13.05 -0.2 Daniel Roberts  1 Eugene 9 July 2023 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com   

 

The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura    

 

 


